GB-2008, Green Base Industrial & Logistics Park, Thriveni Nagar, Vadakapattu 
Village, Oragadam, Vadakkupattu, Kanchipuram, Chengalpattu, Tamil Nadu — 603 204, commenced at 07:15 P.M 
and concluded at 07:30 P.M., had considered and approved the following 

The allotment of 9,50,000 (Nine Lakh Fifty Thousand) Fully Paid-up Equity Shares of face value Rs. 10.00/- each, 
pursuant to the conversion of 9,50,000 Convertible Warrants (out of a total 1,18,00,000 Convertible Warrants), 
atanissue price of Rs. 40.00/- per warrant (including a premium of Rs. 30.00/- per warrant), upon receipt of the

[...]

Regulations, 2018, 

The said allotment has been made for cash consideration upon receipt of the remaining exercise price of Rs 
30.00/- each (being an amount equivalent to 75.00% of the warrant exercise price of Rs. 40.00/- each), 
ageregating to Rs. 2,85,00,000/- (Rupees Two Crores Eighty-Five Lakhs Only). Details of the allotment are 
provided in Annexure — . 

The Equity Shares allotted upon conversion of the aforesaid warrants shall rank pari passu with the existing Equity 
Shares of the Company in all respects, 

Consequent to the aforesaid allotment, the paid-up equity share capital of the Company has increased from Rs.